

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: 2017 SOUTH COUNTY ITS SEGMENTS
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR/CR-1645
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: CMAQ-4900(630)
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 10/17/2018

			Reinhold Electric, Inc.			Gerstner Electric Inc.		TGB, Inc.		Meyer Electric Company, Inc.	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total

ROADWAY ITEMS

612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,680.00	\$9,680.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$23,107.00	\$23,107.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$26,200.00		\$32,987.00		\$80,100.00		\$87,450.00

COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS

904-43.48	Controller, Fully Actuated, (8 Phase Timer, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 58"H x 30"W x 17"D, Wired for 4 Phase Operation) w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and Termination Housing, TS2, Type 2	Each	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,587.00	\$16,587.00	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$18,501.00	\$18,501.00
904-43.88	Controller, Fully Actuated, (8 Phase Timer, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 55"H x 44"W x 26"D, Wired for 8 Phase Operation) w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and Termination Housing, TS2, Type 2, w/Battery Backup	Each	3	\$21,500.00	\$64,500.00	\$20,964.00	\$62,892.00	\$20,800.00	\$62,400.00	\$23,178.00	\$69,534.00
904-46.30	Fiber Optic Cable Termination Housing, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 36"H x 24"W x 22"D, Ground Mounted	Each	6	\$4,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$4,393.00	\$26,358.00	\$4,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$33,600.00
904-49.35	Detector, Vehicle Induction Loop, Card Rack Mtg., 2 Channel, w/Delay and Extension Timing and Relay Outputs	Each	16	\$160.00	\$2,560.00	\$190.00	\$3,040.00	\$160.00	\$2,560.00	\$170.00	\$2,720.00
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	20560	\$9.50	\$195,320.00	\$9.90	\$203,544.00	\$9.45	\$194,292.00	\$8.50	\$174,760.00
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$969.00	\$969.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
904-82.06	Cable, Power, #6 Gauge, 1 Conductor	L.F.	200	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.48	\$296.00	\$1.60	\$320.00	\$1.15	\$230.00
904-85.36	Cable, Communication, Fiber Optic, 36 Fibers (30 Single-Mode and 6 Multi-Mode)	L.F.	18490	\$3.10	\$57,319.00	\$3.30	\$61,017.00	\$3.00	\$55,470.00	\$4.00	\$73,960.00
904-86.01	Power Supply Assembly, on Wood Utility Pole, 120/240 Volt	Each	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,857.00	\$1,857.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	39	\$850.00	\$33,150.00	\$898.00	\$35,022.00	\$1,145.00	\$44,655.00	\$1,100.00	\$42,900.00
904-90.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete w/1' Concrete Apron	Each	7	\$1,050.00	\$7,350.00	\$1,102.00	\$7,714.00	\$1,550.00	\$10,850.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00
904-91.00	Pad, Controller, Concrete	Each	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$511.00	\$1,533.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$520.00	\$1,560.00
904-91.90	Base, Type E-3, Concrete	Each	6	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,954.00	\$11,724.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$990.00	\$5,940.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$138.00	\$828.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$90.00	\$540.00
904-95.30	Removal of Preformed Pull Box	Each	16	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$244.00	\$3,904.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$192.00	\$3,072.00
904-97.33	Removal of Existing Controller Cabinet	Each	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$228.00	\$912.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
904-99.14	Ethernet Switch	Each	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,578.00	\$2,578.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$8,045.00	\$8,045.00
904-99.30	Evaluation of MoDOT Controller Cabinet Power Requirements	Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$433.00	\$433.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
906-92.00	School Zone Beacon Wireless Communication Equipment (Installed by Others)	Each	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,875.00	\$9,750.00	\$3,048.00	\$6,096.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$432,749.00		\$446,708.00		\$453,547.00		\$455,958.00

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS

608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	218.4	\$100.00	\$21,840.00	\$88.00	\$19,219.20	\$110.00	\$24,024.00	\$98.00	\$21,403.20
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$21,840.00		\$19,219.20		\$24,024.00		\$21,403.20
PROJECT TOTALS					\$480,789.00		\$498,914.20		\$557,671.00		\$564,811.20